



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.6248 of 2025

Ranjan Kumar Das & Ors. *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Kshirod Kumar Rout, Adv.

-versus-

Mr. Rajesh Pravakar Patil, Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Department of Co-operation, Odisha & Ors. *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Sonak Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
27.01.2026

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party(s)/Contemnor(s) is directed to file compliance affidavit with service of a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) within ten working days hence.
4. List this matter on 10th February, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge